
Jamestown (6-19) -vs- Bismarck State (ND) (13-11)
3/25/2026 at Bismarck, N.D. (Haaland Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Elias Harris (1-1)
Loss: Drake Kunza (1-1)
HBP: Grayson Sargent, Kayden Camacho, Nolan Wahlfeldt, Mason Oster, Reese Andres

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Jamestown 1 2 4 0 0 1 2 0 1 11 12 2
Bismarck State (ND) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 8 1

Jamestown 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mathieu Morin cf 3 2 1 2 2 2 3
    Julian Romero ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Bennett Benitez c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ryder Peace rf 3 0 0 0 1 3 2
    Adrian Warcken rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
Frankie Malagon dh 4 0 1 2 1 1 0
    Jacob Thomas dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trayson Kostial 1b 3 1 0 1 3 2 2
Ben Swennumson 3b 5 2 2 1 0 1 5
    Mason Shea 3b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Jett Nelson 2b 3 1 2 0 0 1 2
Ben Patton lf 6 1 2 0 0 1 0
Grant Chapman c 2 1 1 2 1 1 0
    Dallas Cummins cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reese Logsdon ss 3 2 2 1 2 1 0
    Melvin Maldonado ss 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Payton Hochhalter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Elias Harris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Isaac Hanson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grayson Sargent p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Karver Partlow p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 11 12 10 12 14 17

2B: Frankie Malagon (1)
SH: Jett Nelson (1); Grant Chapman (1)
SB: Mathieu Morin (2); Ben Swennumson (1); Jett Nelson (1)
CS: Ben Patton (1)
HBP: Mathieu Morin (1); Ryder Peace (1); Jett Nelson (2); Grant
Chapman (1)
E: Ben Swennumson (1); Reese Logsdon (1)
DP: 3

Bismarck State (ND) 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Pacey Phillips 2b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Greyson Dockter 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Kaeden Wilcox ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Brayden Bunnell 1b 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Eric Reiling rf/lf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Karsen Haney lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Tate Herrmann rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
Cole Shirley dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Jace Groseclose ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bryson Mohs c 4 0 2 0 0 1 1
Lucas Vasey 3b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Kayden Cey cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Caleb Gimbel ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tate Mart cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Drake Kunza p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kayden Camacho p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Bourbeau p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nolan Wahlfeldt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason Oster p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reese Andres p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brian Atkinson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 1 8 0 3 9 8

2B: Eric Reiling (1); Lucas Vasey (1)
HBP: Kaeden Wilcox (1)
PO: Eric Reiling (1)
E: Pacey Phillips (1)

Jamestown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Payton Hochhalter 4.0 2 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 12 14 2 4 47
Elias Harris (W, 1-1) 2.0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 9 2 2 24
Isaac Hanson 1.0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 20
Grayson Sargent 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 4 0 1 18
Karver Partlow 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 16
Totals 8 1 0 3 9 0 0 1 0 32 36 6 8 125

Bismarck State (ND) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Drake Kunza (L, 1-1) 1.2 4 3 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 8 12 0 2 45
Kayden Camacho 1.0 1 4 0 2 1 1 0 1 0 4 8 1 1 31
Josh Bourbeau 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 10
Nolan Wahlfeldt 2.1 2 0 0 1 5 1 0 1 0 8 10 1 0 46
Mason Oster 1.1 3 3 3 1 2 0 0 2 0 7 10 2 0 43
Reese Andres 2.1 2 1 1 3 3 0 0 1 0 9 13 2 2 55
Brian Atkinson 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1
Totals 12 11 7 12 14 3 0 5 0 37 56 7 5 231



PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 3:12   Weather: 64, Partly Cloudy
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Jamestown - Top of 1st JAM BIS
Mathieu Morin walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 0 0
Mathieu Morin stole second. 0 0
Ryder Peace struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 0 0
Frankie Malagon grounded out to ss (0-0); Mathieu Morin advanced to third. 0 0
Trayson Kostial walked (3-2 BFBFBB). 0 0
Ben Swennumson singled to right center, RBI (1-1 KB); Trayson Kostial advanced to third; Mathieu Morin
scored. 1 0
Ben Swennumson Failed pickoff attempt. 1 0
Ben Swennumson stole second. 1 0
Jett Nelson struck out looking (3-2 SFBBBK). 1 0

Bismarck State (ND) - Bottom of 1st JAM BIS
Pacey Phillips singled to center field (0-0). 1 0
Kaeden Wilcox grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Pacey Phillips out on the play. 1 0
Brayden Bunnell struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 1 0

Jamestown - Top of 2nd JAM BIS
Ben Patton singled to shortstop (0-0). 1 0
Grant Chapman grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Ben Patton advanced to second. 1 0
Reese Logsdon singled to left field (1-0 B); Ben Patton advanced to third. 1 0
Reese Logsdon advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
Mathieu Morin walked (3-1 FBBBB). 1 0
Ryder Peace struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 1 0
Frankie Malagon doubled to left field, 2 RBI (2-1 FBB); Mathieu Morin advanced to third; Reese Logsdon
scored; Ben Patton scored. 3 0
Kayden Camacho to p for Drake Kunza. 3 0
Trayson Kostial struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 3 0

Bismarck State (ND) - Bottom of 2nd JAM BIS
Eric Reiling walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
Karsen Haney singled (0-1 K); Eric Reiling advanced to second. 3 0
Cole Shirley struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 3 0
Eric Reiling out at second c to 2b, picked off. 3 0
Bryson Mohs struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBK). 3 0

Jamestown - Top of 3rd JAM BIS
Ben Swennumson reached first on an error by 2b (1-2 FBK). 3 0
Jett Nelson grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Ben Swennumson advanced to second. 3 0
Ben Patton flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 0
Grant Chapman walked (3-2 BBSFBB). 3 0
Reese Logsdon walked (3-2 FBFBBB); Grant Chapman advanced to second; Ben Swennumson advanced to
third. 3 0
Mathieu Morin singled, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (0-2 KK); Reese Logsdon advanced to third;
Grant Chapman scored, unearned; Ben Swennumson scored, unearned. 5 0
Mathieu Morin advanced to third; Reese Logsdon scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 6 0
Ryder Peace hit by pitch (3-2 KBKBBH). 6 0
Josh Bourbeau to p for Kayden Camacho. 6 0
Frankie Malagon walked (3-0 BBBB); Ryder Peace advanced to second. 6 0
Trayson Kostial walked, RBI (3-2 KBBBKB); Frankie Malagon advanced to second; Ryder Peace advanced to
third; Mathieu Morin scored, unearned. 7 0
Nolan Wahlfeldt to p for Josh Bourbeau. 7 0
Ben Swennumson flied out to rf (1-0 B). 7 0



Bismarck State (ND) - Bottom of 3rd JAM BIS
Lucas Vasey flied out to cf (2-2 KFBB). 7 0
Kayden Cey grounded out to p unassisted (1-0 B). 7 0
Pacey Phillips walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 7 0
Kaeden Wilcox grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBKBKF). 7 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   

Jamestown - Top of 4th JAM BIS
Jett Nelson singled to left center (2-1 BBK). 7 0
Ben Patton singled through the left side (1-1 BK); Jett Nelson advanced to second. 7 0
Grant Chapman struck out looking (3-2 BBBKSFK). 7 0
Reese Logsdon struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 7 0
Ben Patton out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 7 0

Bismarck State (ND) - Bottom of 4th JAM BIS
Brayden Bunnell struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 7 0
Eric Reiling grounded out to 2b (0-0). 7 0
Karsen Haney flied out to cf (1-0 B). 7 0

Jamestown - Top of 5th JAM BIS
Eric Reiling to lf. 7 0
Tate Herrmann to rf for Karsen Haney. 7 0
Mathieu Morin hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 7 0
Mathieu Morin stole second. 7 0
Ryder Peace walked (3-2 BKFBBFB). 7 0
Frankie Malagon struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 7 0
Ryder Peace advanced to second; Mathieu Morin advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 0
Trayson Kostial struck out looking (3-2 SBBFBFK). 7 0
Ben Swennumson struck out swinging (3-2 BBFFBFS). 7 0

Bismarck State (ND) - Bottom of 5th JAM BIS
Elias Harris to p for Payton Hochhalter. 7 0
Cole Shirley singled through the left side (1-0 B). 7 0
Bryson Mohs grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 KB); Cole Shirley out on the play. 7 0
Lucas Vasey doubled down the rf line (0-0). 7 0
Kayden Cey grounded out to 2b (0-0). 7 0

Jamestown - Top of 6th JAM BIS
Mason Oster to p for Nolan Wahlfeldt. 7 0
Jett Nelson hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 7 0
Ben Patton flied out to cf (0-0). 7 0
Jett Nelson Failed pickoff attempt. 7 0
Jett Nelson stole second. 7 0
Grant Chapman singled to right field, RBI (2-1 BBK); Jett Nelson scored. 8 0
Reese Logsdon singled (3-2 BKBBF); Grant Chapman advanced to second. 8 0
Mathieu Morin struck out looking (3-2 BBKBSK). 8 0
Ryder Peace struck out swinging (1-2 SBKFS). 8 0

Bismarck State (ND) - Bottom of 6th JAM BIS
Pacey Phillips reached first on an error by ss (3-1 BBBK). 8 0
Kaeden Wilcox singled down the rf line (0-2 KK); Pacey Phillips advanced to third. 8 0
Brayden Bunnell struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 8 0
Eric Reiling popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 8 0
Tate Herrmann popped up to ss (1-2 FKB). 8 0



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Jamestown - Top of 7th JAM BIS
Frankie Malagon popped up to 2b (0-0). 8 0
Trayson Kostial walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 8 0
Trayson Kostial Failed pickoff attempt. 8 0
Ben Swennumson singled to shortstop (3-1 FBBB); Trayson Kostial advanced to second. 8 0
Jett Nelson hit by pitch (3-2 FBKFBFH); Ben Swennumson advanced to second; Trayson Kostial advanced to
third. 8 0
Reese Andres to p for Mason Oster. 8 0
Ben Patton struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 8 0
Grant Chapman hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 H); Jett Nelson advanced to second; Ben Swennumson advanced to
third; Trayson Kostial scored. 9 0
Reese Logsdon walked, RBI (3-2 BFBBKB); Grant Chapman advanced to second; Jett Nelson advanced to
third; Ben Swennumson scored. 10 0
Mathieu Morin struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 10 0

Bismarck State (ND) - Bottom of 7th JAM BIS
Isaac Hanson to p for Elias Harris. 10 0
Cole Shirley lined out to 3b (2-2 BSKB). 10 0
Bryson Mohs singled to right field (1-0 B). 10 0
Lucas Vasey walked (3-1 BBBKB); Bryson Mohs advanced to second. 10 0
Caleb Gimbel pinch hit for Kayden Cey. 10 0
Caleb Gimbel reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (1-2 BFK); Lucas Vasey advanced to second
on an error by 3b, advanced to third, Lucas Vasey, unearned; Bryson Mohs out at third 3b unassisted. 10 0
Tate Mart pinch ran for Caleb Gimbel. 10 0
Greyson Dockter pinch hit for Pacey Phillips. 10 0
Greyson Dockter struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 10 0

Jamestown - Top of 8th JAM BIS
Greyson Dockter to 2b. 10 0
Tate Mart to cf. 10 0
Adrian Warcken pinch hit for Ryder Peace. 10 0
Adrian Warcken out at first 1b to p (1-2 KBKF). 10 0
Jacob Thomas pinch hit for Frankie Malagon. 10 0
Jacob Thomas grounded out to p unassisted (3-2 KKBBB). 10 0
Trayson Kostial flied out to cf (2-2 BKFFB). 10 0

Bismarck State (ND) - Bottom of 8th JAM BIS
Adrian Warcken to rf. 10 0
Grayson Sargent to p for Isaac Hanson. 10 0
Kaeden Wilcox hit by pitch (3-1 BBKH). 10 0
Brayden Bunnell grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (3-2 BFFBFB); Kaeden Wilcox out on the play. 10 0
Eric Reiling doubled to left center (0-0). 10 0
Tate Herrmann struck out swinging (0-2 KKFFFS). 10 0

Jamestown - Top of 9th JAM BIS
Mason Shea pinch hit for Ben Swennumson. 10 0
Mason Shea walked (3-1 BKBBB). 10 0
Jett Nelson singled to center field (0-0); Mason Shea advanced to second. 10 0
Ben Patton flied out to rf (0-0). 10 0
Bennett Benitez pinch hit for Grant Chapman. 10 0
Bennett Benitez struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 10 0
Melvin Maldonado pinch hit for Reese Logsdon. 10 0
Melvin Maldonado singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Jett Nelson
advanced to third; Mason Shea scored. 11 0
Julian Romero pinch hit for Mathieu Morin. 11 0
Julian Romero walked (3-2 KBFBBFB). 11 0
Brian Atkinson to p for Reese Andres. 11 0
Adrian Warcken lined out to cf (0-0). 11 0



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Bismarck State (ND) - Bottom of 9th JAM BIS
Jacob Thomas to dh. 11 0
Mason Shea to 3b. 11 0
Melvin Maldonado to ss. 11 0
Karver Partlow to p for Grayson Sargent. 11 0
Jace Groseclose pinch hit for Cole Shirley. 11 0
Bennett Benitez to c for Julian Romero. 11 0
Jace Groseclose struck out swinging (3-2 BBBSSS). 11 0
Bryson Mohs singled through the left side (2-1 BFB). 11 0
Lucas Vasey flied out to lf (0-0). 11 0
Tate Mart struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 11 0
Bennett Benitez to c for Dallas Cummins. 11 0
Bennett Benitez to c. 11 0
Dallas Cummins to cf for Bennett Benitez. 11 0


